Minutes for EOSDIS Mission Systems Year 2000 Awareness Meeting








Purpose:  Provide an overview of the Year 2000 process and approach for EOSDIS Mission Systems





Date:  Sept 24, 1998





Participants:�
Association�
Phone�
Email�
�
Michael Max�
Integration and Test�
301 614-5788�
Michael.max@gsfc.nasa.gov�
�
Joe Rivera�
Y2K Coordinator�
301 982-5414�
Jrivera@gblt.inmet.com�
�
David Erickson�
Y2K Coordinator�
301 345-4500 x213�
David.erickson@akspace.com�
�
Clayton Sigman�
Mission Systems Networks�
301 614-5309�
Clayton.sigman@gsfc.nasa.gov�
�
Mark Woodard�
FDS�
301 614-5302�
Mark.woodard@gsfc.nasa.gov�
�
Willie Fuller�
ETS�
301 614-5302�
Wfuller@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov�
�
Susan Sekira�
IV&V COTR�
301 286-5315�
Ssekira@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov�
�
Alan Johns�
ESDIS Mission Systems�
301 61305401�
Alan.johns@gsfc.nasa.gov�
�
Tim Rykowski�
EDOS�
301 614-5400�
Tim.rykowski@gsfc.nasa.gov�
�



Highlights:





A copy of the Year 2000 awareness briefing that was reviewed at this meeting will be placed on the EOSDIS Mission Systems home page (http://missionsystems.gsfc.nasa.gov) under the Year 2000 link.








Actions:





Tim Rykowski to send Year 2000 contract modification to Dave Erickson to determine if recent contract mods cover intent of NASA/Mission Systems’ Year 2000 approach.





David Erickson and Joe Rivera:  As we integrate the Year 2000 approach with the revised Mission Systems development/integration/test schedule, identify any of the Year 2000 test case dates that are OBE – that is, the system will not yet be operational when these dates occur.  In such cases, we likely want to reduce the rigors and formality of Year 2000 test/documentation for these specific dates.  But be aware that if no analysis is done for these dates, the “system under test” may fail on this date.





Michael Max to start filling in TBDs on organization chart with real names.





